

2023 CONGRESS

Motion for Law Form

According to World Archery Constitution and Rules, Book 1, Articles 1.7.7, 1.7.13, 1.7.14, Appendix 1, Article 6.4.

To be submitted to the World Archery Office congress@archery.sport latest by **27 February 2023**.

1. Submitted by:	C&R Committee
2. In Quality of: Please mark one with "X"	World Archery President Executive Board Permanent Committee x Member Association Continental Association
3. Date of submission	2/22/23
4. Book, Chapter, Article	Book 1, Chapter 1, Article 1.13.6
5. Interpretations potentially affected	
6. Text of the motion (*)	1.13.6 The Executive Committee shall nominate the Anti-Doping Panel. 1.13.6.1 The Executive Committee delegates first-instance authority to adjudicate alleged anti-doping rule violations and sanctions to the Anti-Doping Division of the Court of Arbitration for Sport (CAS ADD), a separate Division of CAS, and in doing so, accepts the CAS ADD Rules to apply to any doping-related procedure. To the extent any procedural rules set out in the World Archery Anti-Doping Rules conflict with the CAS ADD Rules, the CAS ADD Rules shall prevail.

^(*) Please state the wording to be used **precisely** with the new requested version/addition/amendment **in full words**.